PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIQUIDMETAL COATINGS, LLC	06/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST
Street Address:	12695 METCALF AVE.
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5030519
Patent Number:	5695825
Patent Number:	5942289
Patent Number:	6376091
Patent Number:	4725512
Application Number:	61300381
Application Number:	61315661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 808732-0062

501220666 REEL: 024611 FRAME: 0414

5030519

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Eckard
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Interest#page1.tif source=Security Interest#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024611 FRAME: 0415

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

June 23, 2010

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2010 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Liquidmetal Coatings, LLC, Liquidmetal Coatings Solutions, LLC (each a "Borrower") and Enterprise Bank & Trust (the "Bank"), the undersigned Borrower(s) have granted to the Bank, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, the patents and patent applications described below:

13	Α	Τ	EN	T	ς,
2	, A	- 2.	5,42		

Patent No.	Title of Patent	of Patent
5,030,519	WC Containing Coating	July 9, 1991
5,695,825	Ti-Containing Hard-Facing Coating	December 9, 1997
5,942,289	Apparatus for Hard-Facing Coating	August 24, 1999
6,376,091	Zirconia Containing Coating	April 23, 2002
4,725,512	Materials Transformable (Armacore)	February 16, 1988
4,725,512	Materials Transformable (Armacore)	February 16, 1988

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Title of Patent	Date of Patent Application
61,300,381	Nickel Based Thermal Spray Powder (8080)	February 1, 2010
61,315,661	Molybdenum-Containing Ferrous Alloy for Improved Thermal Spray Deposition Hard-Facing (X-80)	March 19, 2010

[next page follows]

PATENT REEL: 024611 FRAME: 0416

Date of Issuance

The undersigned Borrower(s) and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

LIQUIDMETAL COATINGS, LLC-

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

PATENT

REEL: 024611 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 06/30/2010